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U.S. District Court
District of Delaware (Wilmington)

CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:18-cv-00192-CFC

Pharmacyclics LLC et al v. Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC et al
Assigned to: Judge Colm F. Connolly
Related Cases: 1:18-cv-00247-CFC

1:18-cv-00275-CFC
1:18-cv-00237-CFC
1:18-cv-01543-CFC
1:19-cv-00434-CFC
1:18-cv-01778-CFC
1:19-cv-00014-CFC
1:19-cv-00143-CFC

Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 02/01/2018
Jury Demand: Defendant
Nature of Suit: 835 Patent - Abbreviated 
New Drug Application(ANDA)
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff 
Pharmacyclics LLC represented by Jack B. Blumenfeld 

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 658-9200 
Email: jbbefiling@mnat.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jeremy A. Tigan 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
302-351-9106 
Email: jtigan@mnat.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Maryellen Noreika 
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 658-9200 
Email: menefiling@mnat.com 
TERMINATED: 08/10/2018
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Plaintiff 
Janssen Biotech Inc. represented by Jack B. Blumenfeld 

(See above for address) 
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jeremy A. Tigan 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Maryellen Noreika 
(See above for address) 
TERMINATED: 08/10/2018

V.
Defendant 
Fresenius Kabi USA, LLC represented by Brian E. Farnan 

Farnan LLP 
919 North Market Street 
12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 777-0300 
Fax: (302) 777-0301 
Email: bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Imron T. Aly 
Email: ialy@schiffhardin.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John K. Hsu 
Email: JHsu@schiffhardin.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kevin M. Nelson 
Email: knelson@schiffhardin.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael J. Farnan 
Farnan LLP 
919 North Market Street 
12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-777-0338 
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Fax: 302-421-5870 
Email: mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Tara L. Kurtis 
Email: tkurtis@schiffhardin.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas A. Rammer , II 
Email: trammer@schiffhardin.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant 
Fresenius Kabi USA, Inc.
TERMINATED: 03/14/2018

represented by Brian E. Farnan 
(See above for address) 
TERMINATED: 03/14/2018
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael J. Farnan 
(See above for address) 
TERMINATED: 03/14/2018
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant 
Fresenius Kabi Oncology Limited represented by Brian E. Farnan 

(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Imron T. Aly 
(See above for address) 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John K. Hsu 
(See above for address) 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael J. Farnan 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Tara L. Kurtis 
(See above for address) 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Defendant 
Shilpa Medicare Limited
TERMINATED: 03/12/2019

represented by Neal C. Belgam 
Smith, Katzenstein, & Jenkins LLP 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 652-8400 
Email: nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
TERMINATED: 03/12/2019
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Chidambaram S. Iyer 
Email: ciyer@sughrue.com 
TERMINATED: 03/12/2019
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Eve H. Ormerod 
Smith, Katzenstein, & Jenkins LLP 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-652-8400 
Fax: 302-652-8405 
Email: eormerod@skjlaw.com 
TERMINATED: 03/12/2019
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant 
Sun Pharma Global FZE represented by Kelly E. Farnan 

Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
Suite 600 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7705 
Email: farnan@rlf.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Renee Marie Mosley 
Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
Suite 600 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7641 
Email: mosley@rlf.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Caroline L. Marsili 
Email: cmarsili@carlsoncaspers.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mark D. Schuman 
Email: mschuman@carlsoncaspers.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Samuel T. Lockner 
Email: slockner@carlsoncaspers.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Sara M. Metzler 
Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
Suite 600 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7869 
Fax: (302) 498-7869 
Email: Metzler@rlf.com 
TERMINATED: 06/19/2019
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Shelleaha L. Jonas 
Email: sjonas@carlsoncaspers.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Todd S. Werner 
Email: twerner@carlsoncaspers.com 
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant 
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries 
Limited

represented by Kelly E. Farnan 
(See above for address) 
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Renee Marie Mosley 
(See above for address) 
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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